H. Leaf and GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH Wohl beat MS GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

NO. DAD-34/2012 (Pt)

Dated, Itanagar the 23rd July 2014

Sd/- Ramesh Negi Chief Secretary Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar Dated Itanagar the 25 July 2014.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of section 1 (2) of the Arunachal Pradesh (Re-Organization of Districts) (Amendment) Act,2013 (No. 2 of 2014), the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is hereby pleased to appoint the 15th July, 2014 as the appointed date for coming into force of the said Act in respect of "NAMSAI DISTRICT" as provided in section 4 of aforesaid Act.

Memo NO. DAD-34/2012 (Pt) 340

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellency Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for Information.
- 3. The P.S to all Hon'ble Minister's, Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar for information.
- 4. The PPS to Speaker/ PS to Deputy Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 5. The P.S to Chief Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 6. The All Commissioner's/ Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 7. The Divisional Commissioner (East/ West), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 8. All Head of Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/ Naharlagun for Information.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioner/ Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Ind), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 10. The Director of Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with the request to publish the same in next issue of A.P Gazattee and supply 50 copies to the undersigned.
- 11. Office Copy

CE (EZ), PWD (T.T. Gamdik) IAS Secretary (DA) of us circulate Supat Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar 48 1000 Ø 600 \$508/20